Marian Catholic High School
Boys Baseball

Season Titles Place Won
1961-62 6
6

1962-63 9
1963-64 11
1964-65 5
25

1965-66 4
4

1966-67 8
8

1967-68 6
1968-69 5
1

1969-70 7
7

1970-71 13
13

1971-72 8
1072-73 14
1073-74 7
1974-75 6
1975-76 8
43

1976-77 14
1977-78 9
23

1978-79 8
1979-80 11
1980-81 13
1981-82 11
1982-83 15
1983-84 15
73

1984-85 R 21
1985-86 R 27
1986-87 R 16
1987-88 21
85

1988-89 14
14

1989-90 17
1990-91 21
1991-92 10
1992-93 18
1993-94 22

Loss
13
13
1

29
10
10
10
10
13

19
11
11
11
11
10

13
16
22
66
17
19
36
18
10
15
18
11

81
12

16
13
49
19
19

23
15
12

Ties

Years

1

Percentage

0.316

0.463
0.286

0.444

0.367
0.389

0.542

0.394

0.390

0.474

0.634

0.424

Coach
Mike Goldrick
Mike Goldrick
Don Berg
Don Berg
Don Berg
Don Berg
Mike Goldrick
Mike Goldrick
Tom Stallings
Tom Stallings
Bob Stirzen
Bob Stirzen
Bob Stirzen
Gary Finnin
Gary Finnin
Tom O'Neill
Tom O'Neill
Dave Mattio
Dave Mattio
Dave Mattio
Dave Mattio
Dave Mattio
Dave Mattio
Gary Finnin
Gary Finnin
Gary Finnin
Ron Unavitch
Ron Unavitch
Ron Unavitch
Ron Unavitch
Ron Unavitch
Ron Unavitch
Ron Unavitch
Ron Guagenti
Ron Guagenti
Ron Guagenti
Ron Guagenti
Ron Guagenti
Ron Centanni
Ron Centanni
Don Pirkle
Don Pirkle
Don Pirkle
Don Pirkle
Don Pirkle



88 68 2 5 0.564 Don Pirkle

1994-95 15 15 1 Ron Unavitch
1995-96 12 19 2 Ron Unavitch
1996-97 17 15 Ron Unavitch
1997-98 14 16 Ron Unavitch
1998-99 12 16 1 Ron Unavitch

70 81 4 5 0.464 Ron Unavitch
1999-00 22 12 Mike Pohiman
2000-01 22 12 Mike Pohiman
2001-02 13 17 Mike Pohiman
2002-03 12 21 Mike Pohiman

69 62 0 4 0.527 Mike Pohiman
2003-04 19 18 Pat Higgins
2004-05 20 16 Pat Higgins
2005-06 15 19 Pat Higgins

54 53 0 3 0.505 Pat Higgins
2006-07 16 18 Joe O'Brien
2007-08 15 18 Joe O'Brien

31 36 0 2 0.463 Joe O'Brien
2008-09 8 28 Phil Wail
2009-10 14 22 Phil Wail
2010-11 18 18 Phil Wail
2011-12 RSUQ 1 25 17 Phil Wail
2012-13 22 15 Phil Wail
2013-14 15 21 Phil Wail

102 121 6 0.457 Phil Wail
2014-15 R 21 15 1 Tony DeCarlo
2015-16 25 11 Tony DeCarlo
2016-17 RSUQ 2 23 14 Tony DeCarlo
2017-18 17 18 Tony DeCarlo
2018-19 17 18 Tony DeCarlo
2019-20 Season ppd.
2020-21 RS 20 18 Tony DeCarlo
2021-22 10 22 1 Tony DeCarlo
2022-23 18 18 Tony DeCarlo
151 134 2 9 0.530 Tony DeCarlo

2023-24 13 24 Dave Letourneau

13 24 0 0.351 Dave Letourneau

SCHOOL TOTAL 890 933 8 62 0.488



